
Eastern Conn. St. (12-7,4-6 Little East) -vs- UMass Dartmouth (10-10,4-7 Little East)
02/04/26 at Tripp Athletic Center, Dartmouth, MA

 
 

 
 
Eastern Conn. St. 96

UMass Dartmouth 86

Date: 02/04/26
Time: 7:00 PM
Attendance: 127
Site: Tripp Athletic Center, Dartmouth, MA
Referees: Tim Ververis, Kevin Boutilier, Chris Bennett

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Eastern Conn. St. 50 46 96
UMass Dartmouth 47 39 86

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
02 Dao,Dominick * 36 11-16 6-10 2-2 0-8 8 2 2 0 0 1 30
05 Hamblin,Jalen * 33 8-15 0-0 3-5 3-4 7 3 4 0 0 1 19
09 Carothers,Michael * 39 3-5 0-1 2-2 0-4 4 0 10 3 0 3 8
23 Carter,Ray * 22 2-5 1-3 1-2 0-0 0 0 3 1 0 1 6
07 Soltis,Drew * 19 2-4 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 3 1 2 0 1 4
06 Sanchez,Julian 28 6-11 0-2 2-2 1-3 4 3 0 0 1 1 14
24 Diaby,Soul 10 4-5 1-1 1-2 1-1 2 1 0 2 1 0 10
04 Similien,Cedrick 12 2-2 1-1 0-0 1-1 2 1 2 0 0 0 5
03 Jones,Javontae 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 38-63 9-18 11-15 7-22 29 14 22 9 2 8 96

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 21-33   63.64 % 5-10   50.00 % 3-4   75.00 %
Second Half 17-30   56.67 % 4-8   50.00 % 8-11   72.73 %
Total 38-63   60.3 % 9-18   50.0 % 11-15   73.3 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 9 times(s) Points in the Paint: 56 Fast Break Points: 18
Lead Changed: 10 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 17 Bench Points: 29 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
35 Flauto,Ryan * 33 9-12 0-0 1-2 5-2 7 3 2 0 1 0 19
21 Reyes,Danny * 37 4-9 1-3 6-7 2-6 8 2 8 2 0 0 15
11 Boyd,Nic * 37 6-12 2-7 0-0 1-1 2 2 5 2 0 1 14
20 DiChiara,Camden * 22 2-5 1-4 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 2 5
44 Dunbury,Camden * 11 2-3 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 1 0 1 4
24 McNair,Mahdee 21 5-12 3-4 0-0 0-0 0 3 0 2 0 1 13
12 Santos,Trent 19 4-10 3-7 0-0 0-4 4 0 0 1 0 1 11
30 Philemon,Kordell 8 2-4 0-1 1-2 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 5
33 Basse,Jesse 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
15 Peterson,Darius 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 34-67 10-26 8-11 12-20 32 15 15 11 1 6 86

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 19-38   50.00 % 7-17   41.18 % 2-4   50.00 %
Second Half 15-29   51.72 % 3-9   33.33 % 6-7   85.71 %
Total 34-67   50.7 % 10-26   38.5 % 8-11   72.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 17 Scores Tied: 9 times(s) Points in the Paint: 40 Fast Break Points: 16
Lead Changed: 10 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 10 Bench Points: 29 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Eastern Conn. St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: UMass Dartmouth
19:43 TURNOVER  by DUNBURY,CAMDEN

GOOD 3PTR by DAO,DOMINICK 19:27 3-0 V 3
ASSIST  by CARTER,RAY --

18:58 MISS JUMPER by DUNBURY,CAMDEN
REBOUND DEF by DAO,DOMINICK --
GOOD 3PTR by DAO,DOMINICK 18:40 6-0 V 6
ASSIST  by CAROTHERS,MICHAEL --

18:25 6-2 V 4 GOOD JUMPER by BOYD,NIC(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by HAMBLIN,JALEN(in the paint) 18:11 8-2 V 6
ASSIST  by SOLTIS,DREW --

17:46 8-4 V 4 GOOD JUMPER by DUNBURY,CAMDEN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by FLAUTO,RYAN

MISS 3PTR by DAO,DOMINICK 17:28
-- REBOUND DEF by REYES,DANNY

17:21 MISS 3PTR by DICHIARA,CAMDEN
REBOUND DEF by DAO,DOMINICK --
MISS JUMPER by HAMBLIN,JALEN 17:08

-- REBOUND DEF by BOYD,NIC
16:44 MISS 3PTR by DICHIARA,CAMDEN

REBOUND DEF by DAO,DOMINICK --
GOOD LAYUP by HAMBLIN,JALEN(in the paint) 16:32 10-4 V 6
ASSIST  by CAROTHERS,MICHAEL --
FOUL  by SOLTIS,DREW 16:24

16:24 SUB OUT by DUNBURY,CAMDEN
16:24 SUB IN by MCNAIR,MAHDEE
16:15 10-7 V 3 GOOD 3PTR by BOYD,NIC

-- ASSIST  by REYES,DANNY
GOOD LAYUP by CAROTHERS,MICHAEL(in the paint) 15:52 12-7 V 5

15:37 12-9 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by FLAUTO,RYAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by REYES,DANNY

MISS 3PTR by CARTER,RAY 15:21
-- REBOUND DEF by FLAUTO,RYAN

15:03 MISS JUMPER by REYES,DANNY
-- REBOUND OFF by BOYD,NIC

14:57 12-12 GOOD 3PTR by MCNAIR,MAHDEE
-- ASSIST  by BOYD,NIC

GOOD JUMPER by DAO,DOMINICK(in the paint) 14:43 14-12 V 2
ASSIST  by HAMBLIN,JALEN --

14:28 MISS 3PTR by BOYD,NIC
REBOUND DEF by DAO,DOMINICK --

14:23 FOUL  by BOYD,NIC
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 14:22

14:22 SUB OUT by FLAUTO,RYAN
14:22 SUB IN by DUNBURY,CAMDEN

SUB OUT by SOLTIS,DREW 14:22
SUB OUT by CARTER,RAY 14:22
SUB IN by SIMILIEN,CEDRICK 14:22
SUB IN by SANCHEZ,JULIAN 14:22
GOOD LAYUP by HAMBLIN,JALEN(in the paint) 14:07 16-12 V 4
ASSIST  by SIMILIEN,CEDRICK --

13:52 16-14 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by REYES,DANNY(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by HAMBLIN,JALEN 13:33
REBOUND OFF by SIMILIEN,CEDRICK --
GOOD LAYUP by SIMILIEN,CEDRICK(in the paint) 13:30 18-14 V 4

13:17 FOUL  by DUNBURY,CAMDEN
13:17 SUB OUT by DICHIARA,CAMDEN
13:17 SUB OUT by DUNBURY,CAMDEN
13:17 SUB IN by SANTOS,TRENT



13:17 SUB IN by FLAUTO,RYAN
GOOD LAYUP by HAMBLIN,JALEN(in the paint) 13:03 20-14 V 6
ASSIST  by DAO,DOMINICK --

12:47 MISS 3PTR by SANTOS,TRENT
-- REBOUND OFF by FLAUTO,RYAN

12:44 20-16 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by FLAUTO,RYAN(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by HAMBLIN,JALEN(in the paint) 12:30 22-16 V 6
ASSIST  by DAO,DOMINICK --

12:17 TURNOVER  by SANTOS,TRENT
STEAL  by SANCHEZ,JULIAN 12:17
MISS LAYUP by CAROTHERS,MICHAEL(in the paint) 12:09

-- REBOUND DEF by SANTOS,TRENT
12:01 22-19 V 3 GOOD 3PTR by MCNAIR,MAHDEE(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by BOYD,NIC
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:59

11:59 SUB OUT by MCNAIR,MAHDEE
11:59 SUB IN by BASSE,JESSE

SUB OUT by HAMBLIN,JALEN 11:59
SUB IN by SOLTIS,DREW 11:59
MISS JUMPER by SOLTIS,DREW 11:43

-- REBOUND DEF by REYES,DANNY
11:13 MISS 3PTR by BOYD,NIC

-- REBOUND OFF by FLAUTO,RYAN
11:09 MISS JUMPER by FLAUTO,RYAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CAROTHERS,MICHAEL --
GOOD LAYUP by SANCHEZ,JULIAN(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 11:04 24-19 V 5
ASSIST  by CAROTHERS,MICHAEL --

10:49 24-21 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by FLAUTO,RYAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BOYD,NIC

MISS 3PTR by CAROTHERS,MICHAEL 10:18
-- REBOUND DEF by REYES,DANNY

10:11 24-24 GOOD 3PTR by BOYD,NIC(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST  by REYES,DANNY

09:57 SUB OUT by BOYD,NIC
09:57 SUB IN by DICHIARA,CAMDEN

SUB OUT by DAO,DOMINICK 09:57
SUB IN by CARTER,RAY 09:57
GOOD 3PTR by SIMILIEN,CEDRICK 09:46 27-24 V 3
ASSIST  by CARTER,RAY --
FOUL  by SIMILIEN,CEDRICK 09:33

09:33 MISS FT by REYES,DANNY
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

09:33 27-25 V 2 GOOD FT by REYES,DANNY
SUB OUT by CAROTHERS,MICHAEL 09:33
SUB IN by JONES,JAVONTAE 09:33
TURNOVER  by JONES,JAVONTAE 09:24

09:24 STEAL  by DICHIARA,CAMDEN
09:18 27-28 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by SANTOS,TRENT(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by REYES,DANNY
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 09:14
GOOD LAYUP by SANCHEZ,JULIAN(in the paint) 09:04 29-28 V 1

08:52 MISS JUMPER by FLAUTO,RYAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by JONES,JAVONTAE --
TURNOVER  by CARTER,RAY 08:30

08:30 STEAL  by DICHIARA,CAMDEN
08:25 29-30 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by REYES,DANNY(fastbreak)(in the paint)

FOUL  by JONES,JAVONTAE 08:25
08:25 SUB OUT by BASSE,JESSE
08:25 SUB IN by MCNAIR,MAHDEE

SUB OUT by JONES,JAVONTAE 08:25
SUB IN by CAROTHERS,MICHAEL 08:25

08:25 29-31 H 2 GOOD FT by REYES,DANNY(fastbreak)



08:25 SUB OUT by REYES,DANNY
08:25 SUB IN by BOYD,NIC

GOOD LAYUP by SOLTIS,DREW(fastbreak)(in the paint) 08:18 31-31
ASSIST  by CAROTHERS,MICHAEL --

08:00 31-33 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by DICHIARA,CAMDEN
MISS 3PTR by SANCHEZ,JULIAN 07:40

-- REBOUND DEF by SANTOS,TRENT
07:23 31-35 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by SANTOS,TRENT(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by FLAUTO,RYAN
MISS LAYUP by SANCHEZ,JULIAN(in the paint) 07:07
REBOUND OFF by SANCHEZ,JULIAN --
GOOD TIPIN by SANCHEZ,JULIAN(in the paint) 06:59 33-35 H 2

06:46 33-37 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by MCNAIR,MAHDEE
TURNOVER  by SOLTIS,DREW 06:29
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 06:29

06:29 SUB OUT by FLAUTO,RYAN
06:29 SUB IN by DUNBURY,CAMDEN

SUB OUT by SIMILIEN,CEDRICK 06:29
SUB OUT by SOLTIS,DREW 06:29
SUB IN by DAO,DOMINICK 06:29
SUB IN by HAMBLIN,JALEN 06:29
FOUL  by HAMBLIN,JALEN 06:21

06:21 SUB OUT by SANTOS,TRENT
06:21 SUB IN by REYES,DANNY
06:19 TURNOVER  by BOYD,NIC

STEAL  by DAO,DOMINICK 06:19
GOOD LAYUP by DAO,DOMINICK(fastbreak)(in the paint) 06:15 35-37 H 2

06:00 35-40 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by DICHIARA,CAMDEN
-- ASSIST  by REYES,DANNY

MISS LAYUP by SANCHEZ,JULIAN(in the paint) 05:41
-- REBOUND DEF by DICHIARA,CAMDEN

05:29 MISS 3PTR by REYES,DANNY
REBOUND DEF by HAMBLIN,JALEN --
TURNOVER  by CAROTHERS,MICHAEL 05:20

05:20 STEAL  by MCNAIR,MAHDEE
05:20 SUB OUT by REYES,DANNY
05:20 SUB IN by SANTOS,TRENT

SUB OUT by CARTER,RAY 05:20
SUB IN by DIABY,SOUL 05:20

05:05 MISS 3PTR by DICHIARA,CAMDEN
-- REBOUND OFF by DUNBURY,CAMDEN

04:59 MISS 3PTR by SANTOS,TRENT
REBOUND DEF by CAROTHERS,MICHAEL --

04:52 SUB OUT by SANTOS,TRENT
04:52 SUB IN by REYES,DANNY

MISS 3PTR by SANCHEZ,JULIAN 04:47
REBOUND OFF by HAMBLIN,JALEN --

04:44 FOUL  by MCNAIR,MAHDEE
04:28 FOUL  by DUNBURY,CAMDEN

MISS FT by DIABY,SOUL 04:28
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

04:28 SUB OUT by DUNBURY,CAMDEN
04:28 SUB IN by FLAUTO,RYAN

GOOD FT by DIABY,SOUL 04:28 36-40 H 4
FOUL  by DIABY,SOUL 04:22

04:13 MISS 3PTR by BOYD,NIC
REBOUND DEF by SANCHEZ,JULIAN --
GOOD LAYUP by DIABY,SOUL(in the paint) 04:01 38-40 H 2

03:45 38-43 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by MCNAIR,MAHDEE
-- ASSIST  by BOYD,NIC

GOOD 3PTR by DIABY,SOUL 03:17 41-43 H 2
ASSIST  by CAROTHERS,MICHAEL --



FOUL  by SANCHEZ,JULIAN 03:06
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:06

03:02 MISS JUMPER by MCNAIR,MAHDEE
REBOUND DEF by DAO,DOMINICK --
MISS LAYUP by DIABY,SOUL(in the paint) 02:50
REBOUND OFF by DIABY,SOUL --
GOOD TIPIN by DIABY,SOUL(in the paint) 02:45 43-43

02:31 MISS LAYUP by MCNAIR,MAHDEE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

02:23 MISS 3PTR by BOYD,NIC
REBOUND DEF by DIABY,SOUL --
GOOD LAYUP by SANCHEZ,JULIAN(in the paint) 02:11 45-43 V 2

01:54 45-45 GOOD LAYUP by FLAUTO,RYAN(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by DIABY,SOUL 01:24

01:11 MISS LAYUP by FLAUTO,RYAN(in the paint)
BLOCK  by DIABY,SOUL 01:11

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
SUB OUT by SANCHEZ,JULIAN 01:10
SUB IN by SOLTIS,DREW 01:10

01:08 MISS LAYUP by MCNAIR,MAHDEE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by FLAUTO,RYAN

01:07 45-47 H 2 GOOD TIPIN by FLAUTO,RYAN(in the paint)
FOUL  by HAMBLIN,JALEN 01:07

01:07 MISS FT by FLAUTO,RYAN
REBOUND DEF by HAMBLIN,JALEN --

00:44 FOUL  by REYES,DANNY
SUB OUT by SOLTIS,DREW 00:44
SUB IN by SANCHEZ,JULIAN 00:44
SUB OUT by DIABY,SOUL 00:44
SUB IN by CARTER,RAY 00:44

00:41 FOUL  by MCNAIR,MAHDEE
GOOD FT by HAMBLIN,JALEN 00:41 46-47 H 1
SUB OUT by CARTER,RAY 00:41
SUB IN by SIMILIEN,CEDRICK 00:41
GOOD FT by HAMBLIN,JALEN 00:41 47-47
SUB OUT by HAMBLIN,JALEN 00:41
SUB IN by SOLTIS,DREW 00:41

00:25 MISS LAYUP by MCNAIR,MAHDEE(in the paint)
BLOCK  by SANCHEZ,JULIAN 00:25
REBOUND DEF by DAO,DOMINICK --
GOOD 3PTR by DAO,DOMINICK 00:00 50-47 V 3
ASSIST  by CAROTHERS,MICHAEL --

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Eastern Conn. St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: UMass Dartmouth
SUB OUT by SIMILIEN,CEDRICK 20:00
SUB OUT by SANCHEZ,JULIAN 20:00
SUB IN by HAMBLIN,JALEN 20:00
SUB IN by CARTER,RAY 20:00
MISS LAYUP by DAO,DOMINICK(in the paint) 19:47

19:47 BLOCK  by FLAUTO,RYAN
REBOUND OFF by SOLTIS,DREW --
GOOD LAYUP by SOLTIS,DREW(in the paint) 19:42 52-47 V 5

19:34 TURNOVER  by MCNAIR,MAHDEE
STEAL  by HAMBLIN,JALEN 19:34
GOOD LAYUP by CAROTHERS,MICHAEL(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 19:29 54-47 V 7
ASSIST  by HAMBLIN,JALEN --

19:14 MISS 3PTR by MCNAIR,MAHDEE
REBOUND DEF by CAROTHERS,MICHAEL --



GOOD LAYUP by CARTER,RAY(in the paint) 19:02 56-47 V 9
18:44 TURNOVER  by MCNAIR,MAHDEE

STEAL  by SOLTIS,DREW 18:44
GOOD LAYUP by DAO,DOMINICK(in the paint) 18:24 58-47 V 11
ASSIST  by HAMBLIN,JALEN --

18:17 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 18:17

18:17 SUB OUT by DICHIARA,CAMDEN
18:17 SUB OUT by MCNAIR,MAHDEE
18:17 SUB IN by SANTOS,TRENT
18:17 SUB IN by BASSE,JESSE
18:04 58-49 V 9 GOOD JUMPER by BOYD,NIC(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by CARTER,RAY 17:45
REBOUND OFF by HAMBLIN,JALEN --
MISS LAYUP by HAMBLIN,JALEN(in the paint) 17:28

-- REBOUND DEF by FLAUTO,RYAN
17:09 58-52 V 6 GOOD 3PTR by REYES,DANNY

MISS LAYUP by SOLTIS,DREW(in the paint) 16:47
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

16:30 58-54 V 4 GOOD JUMPER by BOYD,NIC(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by HAMBLIN,JALEN(in the paint) 16:00

-- REBOUND DEF by SANTOS,TRENT
15:45 58-56 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by FLAUTO,RYAN(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 15:43
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:43
SUB OUT by SOLTIS,DREW 15:43
SUB IN by SANCHEZ,JULIAN 15:43
GOOD 3PTR by CARTER,RAY 15:26 61-56 V 5
ASSIST  by CAROTHERS,MICHAEL --

15:06 MISS 3PTR by SANTOS,TRENT
-- REBOUND OFF by REYES,DANNY

14:55 61-58 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by FLAUTO,RYAN(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by HAMBLIN,JALEN(in the paint) 14:32 63-58 V 5

14:32 FOUL  by BASSE,JESSE
14:32 SUB OUT by BASSE,JESSE
14:32 SUB IN by PHILEMON,KORDELL

MISS FT by HAMBLIN,JALEN 14:32
-- REBOUND DEF by PHILEMON,KORDELL

14:18 MISS JUMPER by REYES,DANNY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by DAO,DOMINICK --
MISS LAYUP by SANCHEZ,JULIAN(in the paint) 14:08

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
13:53 MISS JUMPER by PHILEMON,KORDELL(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by PHILEMON,KORDELL
13:50 63-60 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by PHILEMON,KORDELL(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by HAMBLIN,JALEN(in the paint) 13:36 65-60 V 5
ASSIST  by CAROTHERS,MICHAEL --

13:25 MISS 3PTR by PHILEMON,KORDELL
REBOUND DEF by DAO,DOMINICK --

12:57 FOUL  by BOYD,NIC
MISS FT by CARTER,RAY 12:57
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

12:57 SUB OUT by FLAUTO,RYAN
12:57 SUB IN by DUNBURY,CAMDEN

GOOD FT by CARTER,RAY 12:57 66-60 V 6
FOUL  by SANCHEZ,JULIAN 12:43
SUB OUT by CARTER,RAY 12:43
SUB IN by SIMILIEN,CEDRICK 12:43

12:36 MISS 3PTR by SANTOS,TRENT
-- REBOUND OFF by REYES,DANNY

12:31 66-63 V 3 GOOD 3PTR by SANTOS,TRENT
-- ASSIST  by REYES,DANNY



GOOD LAYUP by HAMBLIN,JALEN(in the paint) 11:58 68-63 V 5
11:52 MISS LAYUP by BOYD,NIC(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HAMBLIN,JALEN --
TURNOVER  by CAROTHERS,MICHAEL 11:43

11:43 STEAL  by SANTOS,TRENT
11:36 MISS 3PTR by BOYD,NIC

REBOUND DEF by SIMILIEN,CEDRICK --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:08

11:08 SUB OUT by BOYD,NIC
11:08 SUB IN by DICHIARA,CAMDEN

GOOD LAYUP by SANCHEZ,JULIAN(in the paint) 11:04 70-63 V 7
10:51 70-65 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by PHILEMON,KORDELL(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by REYES,DANNY
GOOD 3PTR by DAO,DOMINICK 10:27 73-65 V 8
ASSIST  by SIMILIEN,CEDRICK --

10:20 73-68 V 5 GOOD 3PTR by SANTOS,TRENT(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST  by REYES,DANNY

MISS 3PTR by DAO,DOMINICK 09:53
-- REBOUND DEF by DUNBURY,CAMDEN

FOUL  by SANCHEZ,JULIAN 09:43
09:43 73-69 V 4 GOOD FT by REYES,DANNY

SUB OUT by SIMILIEN,CEDRICK 09:43
SUB IN by DIABY,SOUL 09:43

09:43 73-70 V 3 GOOD FT by REYES,DANNY
09:43 SUB OUT by SANTOS,TRENT
09:43 SUB IN by BOYD,NIC

TURNOVER  by DIABY,SOUL 09:18
09:18 STEAL  by DUNBURY,CAMDEN
09:14 TURNOVER  by DICHIARA,CAMDEN

STEAL  by CAROTHERS,MICHAEL 09:14
GOOD JUMPER by DIABY,SOUL(fastbreak)(in the paint) 09:08 75-70 V 5

08:54 75-72 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by DUNBURY,CAMDEN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BOYD,NIC

08:43 SUB OUT by DUNBURY,CAMDEN
08:43 SUB IN by FLAUTO,RYAN

SUB OUT by SANCHEZ,JULIAN 08:43
SUB IN by SOLTIS,DREW 08:43

08:29 FOUL  by FLAUTO,RYAN
08:29 SUB OUT by DICHIARA,CAMDEN
08:29 SUB IN by SANTOS,TRENT

MISS LAYUP by HAMBLIN,JALEN(in the paint) 08:26
REBOUND OFF by HAMBLIN,JALEN --
MISS LAYUP by HAMBLIN,JALEN(in the paint) 08:22

-- REBOUND DEF by REYES,DANNY
FOUL  by SOLTIS,DREW 08:15

08:15 MISS FT by PHILEMON,KORDELL(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

08:15 75-73 V 2 GOOD FT by PHILEMON,KORDELL(fastbreak)
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:59
GOOD 3PTR by DAO,DOMINICK 07:49 78-73 V 5
ASSIST  by CAROTHERS,MICHAEL --

07:34 78-75 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by FLAUTO,RYAN(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by SOLTIS,DREW 07:15

07:15 STEAL  by BOYD,NIC
07:10 TURNOVER  by PHILEMON,KORDELL

STEAL  by CAROTHERS,MICHAEL 07:10
06:51 FOUL  by FLAUTO,RYAN

MISS LAYUP by HAMBLIN,JALEN(in the paint) 06:46
-- REBOUND DEF by REYES,DANNY

06:30 MISS LAYUP by SANTOS,TRENT(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by FLAUTO,RYAN

FOUL  by SOLTIS,DREW 06:27



06:27 SUB OUT by PHILEMON,KORDELL
06:27 SUB IN by MCNAIR,MAHDEE

SUB OUT by SOLTIS,DREW 06:27
SUB IN by SANCHEZ,JULIAN 06:27
FOUL  by HAMBLIN,JALEN 06:26

06:24 MISS JUMPER by SANTOS,TRENT
REBOUND DEF by HAMBLIN,JALEN --
MISS 3PTR by DAO,DOMINICK 06:06

-- REBOUND DEF by SANTOS,TRENT
05:38 78-77 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by BOYD,NIC
05:07 SUB OUT by SANTOS,TRENT
05:07 SUB IN by PETERSON,DARIUS

SUB OUT by DIABY,SOUL 05:07
SUB IN by CARTER,RAY 05:07
TURNOVER  by CAROTHERS,MICHAEL 05:07

04:40 78-79 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by REYES,DANNY
04:18 FOUL  by MCNAIR,MAHDEE

GOOD FT by HAMBLIN,JALEN 04:18 79-79
MISS FT by HAMBLIN,JALEN 04:18

-- REBOUND DEF by PETERSON,DARIUS
04:02 TURNOVER  by REYES,DANNY

STEAL  by CARTER,RAY 04:02
03:57 FOUL  by PETERSON,DARIUS

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:55
SUB OUT by HAMBLIN,JALEN 03:55
SUB IN by SOLTIS,DREW 03:55
GOOD JUMPER by DAO,DOMINICK 03:52 81-79 V 2

03:37 81-81 GOOD LAYUP by MCNAIR,MAHDEE(in the paint)
03:18 FOUL  by FLAUTO,RYAN

GOOD FT by SANCHEZ,JULIAN 03:18 82-81 V 1
03:18 SUB OUT by PETERSON,DARIUS
03:18 SUB IN by DICHIARA,CAMDEN

SUB OUT by SOLTIS,DREW 03:18
SUB IN by HAMBLIN,JALEN 03:18
GOOD FT by SANCHEZ,JULIAN 03:18 83-81 V 2

02:54 MISS JUMPER by MCNAIR,MAHDEE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SANCHEZ,JULIAN --
MISS 3PTR by CARTER,RAY 02:46

-- REBOUND DEF by DICHIARA,CAMDEN
02:33 MISS LAYUP by REYES,DANNY(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by FLAUTO,RYAN
02:31 83-83 GOOD LAYUP by FLAUTO,RYAN(in the paint)

FOUL  by DAO,DOMINICK 02:31
02:31 SUB OUT by DICHIARA,CAMDEN
02:31 SUB IN by PETERSON,DARIUS
02:31 83-84 H 1 GOOD FT by FLAUTO,RYAN

GOOD 3PTR by DAO,DOMINICK 02:09 86-84 V 2
ASSIST  by CARTER,RAY --

02:00 TURNOVER  by REYES,DANNY
STEAL  by CAROTHERS,MICHAEL 02:00
GOOD LAYUP by SANCHEZ,JULIAN(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 01:54 88-84 V 4
ASSIST  by HAMBLIN,JALEN --

01:46 MISS LAYUP by MCNAIR,MAHDEE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SANCHEZ,JULIAN --
GOOD LAYUP by CAROTHERS,MICHAEL(in the paint) 01:22 90-84 V 6

01:14 TURNOVER  by BOYD,NIC
MISS 3PTR by DAO,DOMINICK 00:46

-- REBOUND DEF by REYES,DANNY
FOUL  by DAO,DOMINICK 00:37

00:37 90-85 V 5 GOOD FT by REYES,DANNY
00:37 90-86 V 4 GOOD FT by REYES,DANNY
00:37 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM



00:30 FOUL  by REYES,DANNY
GOOD FT by CAROTHERS,MICHAEL(fastbreak) 00:30 91-86 V 5
GOOD FT by CAROTHERS,MICHAEL(fastbreak) 00:30 92-86 V 6

00:19 TURNOVER  by TEAM
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:19

00:15 FOUL  by PETERSON,DARIUS
00:15 SUB OUT by PETERSON,DARIUS
00:15 SUB IN by DICHIARA,CAMDEN

GOOD FT by DAO,DOMINICK(fastbreak) 00:15 93-86 V 7
GOOD FT by DAO,DOMINICK(fastbreak) 00:15 94-86 V 8

00:11 MISS 3PTR by REYES,DANNY
REBOUND DEF by CAROTHERS,MICHAEL --
GOOD LAYUP by DAO,DOMINICK(fastbreak)(in the paint) 00:04 96-86 V 10
ASSIST  by CAROTHERS,MICHAEL --


